

MACC Case No. 68 Of 2024

Present: Sri P.K. Adhikary

Judge,MACT, 4 th Court,Burdwan

Order No. 10 dt: 02.01.2026

Today the case is fixed for SR upon OP/owner and hearing of the petiton.

Petitioner files hazira.

SR and AD has not yet been received upon Op/owner.

O .P /Ins. Com. files a petition and prays for an adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Hd. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 02.04.2026 for SR upon OP/owner and hearing of the petiton

U/sec 169(2) of the MV. Act.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge,MACT, 4 th Court

Burdwan I/C

Sd/-

Judge,MACT, 4 th Court

Burdwan